F. No. 35025/02/2018-IC
Government of India
Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers
Department of Pharmaceuticals

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 16™ May 2018

To
FICCI/ Cli/ IDMA/ PHDCCI/ ASSOCHAM/ BPPI/ KDPMA/ NIPER Hajipur/ NIPER
Hyderabad/ NIHIDA/ BIKALPA BIKASH-ORISSA/ KAPL/ AIMED/ NIPER
Ahmedabad

Subject: Calendar of events for conducting Conferences/ Seminars/ Workshops
during 2018-19 under ‘Pharmaceutical Promotion & Development Scheme’
(PPDS) - regarding.

Sir,

I 'am directed to refer to the subject mentioned above and to forward herewith the
tentative calendar of events for conducting Conferences/ Seminars/ Workshops during
2018-19 under ‘Pharmaceutical Promotion & Development Scheme'’ (PPDS) in association
with Department of Pharmaceuticals.

2. You are requested to furnish the proposals for conducting Conferences/ Seminars/
Workshops as per the calendar of events in the prescribed format attached to enable this
Department to process the release of Grants-in-Aid to your organization. An undertaking

regarding making payments through EAT Module of PFMS may also be given alongwith -

the proposal.

3. You are also requested to furnish the reports on Conferences/ Seminars/
Workshops conducted during 2017-18 alongwith the Utilization Certificate (UC) in the
format of GFR 12-A (copy enclosed), if not submitted earlier.

Encl: As above.

Yours faithfully,
May
(H.K. Mallick)

Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tel. No.: 23383392

Copy to:
Consultant to JS(NR)



Month-wise calendar of events to be organized from June 2018 to January 2019

during 2018-19

S. | Association Date Day Venue Subject
No.
June 2018
1 PHDCCI 01.06.2018 Friday Ahmedabad Seminar on Cluster
Development
2 PHDCCI 04.06.2018 Monday Ahemdabad Seminar on Cluster
Development
3 | PHDCCI 06.06.2018 | Wednesday Ahmedabad Workshop on “PMBJP”
4 NIPER 08.06.2018 Friday Pharmacist Workshop on Good Pharmacy
Hyderabad Association Office | Practice (GPP) Training for
Premises of | Community/Retail Pharmacists
respect district
head Quarters
mentioned above
5 NIPER 11.06.2018 Monday Pharmacist Workshop on Good Pharmacy
Hyderabad Association Office | Practice (GPP) Training for
Premises of | Community/Retail Pharmacists
respect district
head Quarters
mentioned above
6 | ASSOCHAM | 13.06.2018 | Wednesday New Delhi Pharma Conclave 2018
Strengthening Indian
Pharmaceuticals Industry
through R&D and Innovation
7 PHDCCI 14.06.2018 Friday Amritsar Workshop on “PMBJP”
8 BPPI 18.06.2018 Monday Dharmshala Workshop and Seminar on
PMBJP
9 PHDCCI 20.06.2018 | Wednesday Hyderabad Seminar on Good
Manufacturing Practices
10 | IDMA 22.06.2018 Friday Dehradun “Indian Pharma Global
Leadership Through Innovative
Excellence”
11 | KDPMA 25.06.2018 Monday Bangalore Preparing to move from
Schedule M to PICs
12 | KDPMA 27.06.2018 | Wednesday Bangalore Environment Management for
API| & Formulation
13 | FICCI 29.06.2018 Friday Kolkata Promotion of Generic
Medicines — Affordable, Quality
Healthcare for all
July 2018
14 | PHDCCI 02.07.2018 Monday Ahmedabad Seminar on Cluster
Development
15 | PHDCCI 04.07.2018 | Wednesday Ahmedabad Seminar on Cluster
Development
16 | BPPI 06.07.2018 Friday Agra Workshop and Seminar on
PMBJP
17 | NIPER 09.07.2018 Monday Patna Leishmaniasis: Current
Hajipur treatment and Opportunities for
] new drugs and vaccines
18 [ Cll 11.07.2018 | Wednesday Mumbai UCPMP — Future Directions
19 | NIPER 13.07.2018 Friday Pharmacist Workshop on Good Pharmacy
Hyderabad Association Office | Practice  (GPP)Training  for
Premises of | Community/Retail Pharmacists
respect district




head Quarters
mentioned above
20 | NIHIDA 16.07.2018 | Monday to Odisha Seminar on Farmers
to Tuesday Awareness for cultivation of
17.07.2018 Medicinal plants and
establishment of processing
unit under Pharmaceuticals
Promotion and Development
Scheme (PPDS) in rural areas.
21 | BPPI 20.07.2018 Friday Nashik Workshop and Seminar on
PMBJP
22 | IDMA 23.07.2018 Monday Ahmedabad “Indian Pharma Global
Leadership Through Innovative
Excellence”
23 | PHDCCI 25.07.2018 | Wednesday Chandigarh Workshop on “PMBJP”
24 | PHDCCI 27.07.2018 Friday Vijaywada Seminar on Good
‘ Manufacturing Practices
25 | FICCI 30.07.2018 Monday Chennai Promotion of Generic
Medicines — Affordable, Quality
Healthcare for all
26 | KDPMA 31.07.2018 Tuesday Bangalore Entrepreneurs Meet,
' Interactions, building
entrepreneurs and Startups
August 2018
27 | NIPER 01.08.2018 | Wednesday | Pharmacist Workshop on Good Pharmacy
Hyderabad Association Office | Practice  (GPP)Training for
Premises of | Community/Retail Pharmacists
respect district
head Quarters
mentioned above
28 | PHDCCI 03.08.2018 Friday Ahmedabad Seminar on Cluster
Development
29 | BPPI 06.08.2018 Monday Srinagar Workshop and Seminar on
PMBJP
30 | PHDCCI 08.08.2018 | Wednesday Baddi Seminar on Good
Manufacturing Practices
31 | Cl 10.08.2018 Friday New Delhi UCPMP — Future Directions
32 | NIHIDA 13.08.2018 | Monday to Odisha Seminar on Farmers
to Tuesday Awareness for cultivation of
14.08.2018 Medicinal plants and
establishment of processing
unit under Pharmaceuticals
Promotion and Development
Scheme (PPDS) in rural areas.
33 | PHDCCI 16.08.2018 | Thursday Vizag Workshop on “PMBJP”
34 | PHDCCI .20.08.2018 Monday Indore Workshop on “PMBJP”
35 | FICCI 24.08.2018 Friday New Delhi Promoting growth of Biological
Sector in India by enabling
Quality in manufacturing
standards and ease of market
access.
36 | PHDCCI 27.08.2018 Monday Ahemdabad Seminar on Good
Manufacturing Practices
37 | IDMA 29. Wednesday Aurangabad “Indian Pharma Global
08.2018 Leadership Through Innovative
Excellence”
38 | BPPI 30.08.2018 | Thursday Gwalior Workshop and Seminar on




|

| PMBJP

September 2018

39

ASSOCHAM

04.09.2018

Tuesday

Mumbai

Integrating Pharmaceutical

Supply Chain

40

NIHIDA

06.09.2018
to
07.09.2018

Thursday to
Friday

New Delhi

Seminar on Farmers
Awareness for cultivation of
Medicinal plants and
establishment of processing
unit under Pharmaceuticals
Promotion and Development
Scheme (PPDS) in rural areas.

41

NIPER
Hajipur

10.09.2018

Monday

Patna

“Pharmacogenomics and
Personalized Medicine:
Improving Outcome in Cancer”

42

AIMED

12.09.2018

Wednesday

New Delhi

Workshop — ICMED Quality
Management Certification by
QCI (Quality Council of India)

43

FICCI

14.09.2018

Friday

Mohali

Encouraging Innovation
(NCE/Biologics) in the
Pharmaceutical  Industry -
Strenthening Industry
Academia Linkage

44

BPPI

17.09.2018

Monday

Dibrugarh

Workshop and Seminar on
PMBJP

45

PHDCCI

19.09.2018

Wednesday

Vijaywada

Workshop on “PMBJP”

46

AIMED

24.09.2018

Monday

Jaipur

Conference — Making Medical
Device Manufacturing
Competitive

47

AIMED

26.09.2018

Wednesday

New Delhi

Workshop - MDR 17 -
Regulation of Medical Devices
by BCIL (Biotech Consortium
India Limited) & CDSCO
(Central Drugs Standard
Control Organization)

48

FICCI

28.09.2018

Friday

Bangalore

Encouraging Innovation
(NCE/Biologics) in the
Pharmaceutical Industry -
Strenthening Industry
Academia Linkage

Octo

ber 2018

49

IDMA

01.10.2018

Monday

Sikkim

“Indian Pharma Global
Leadership Through Innovative
Excellence”

50

KAPL

03.10.2018

Wednesday

Bangalore

Training
“Success
Pharmaceuticals
Entrepreneurs”.

Programme on
Story -

51

IDMA

05.10.2018

Friday

Goa

“Indian Pharma Global
Leadership Through Innovative
Excellence”

52

KDPMA

09.10.2018

Tuesday

Bangalore

Manufacturing and Promotion
of Generics

53

Cll

12.10.2018

Friday

Lucknow

Indian Pharmaceutical
Industry’s Contribution to the
success of Ayushman Bharat
initiative

54

BPPI

15.10.2018

Monday

Jodhpur

Workshop and Seminar on

(%)



PMBJP

55 | PHDCCI 22.10.2018 Monday Hyderabad Workshop on “PMBJP”

56 | IDMA 26.10.2018 Friday Chennai “Indian Pharma Global
Leadership Through Innovative
Excellence”

57 | Cll 29.10.2018 Monday New Delhi 15™ National Pharmaceutical
Conclave

58 | FICCI 31.10.2018 | Wednesday Hyderabad Encouraging Innovation
(NCE/Biologics) in the
Pharmaceutical  Industry —
Strenthening Industry
Academia Linkage

November 2018

59 | BPPI 02.11.2018 Friday Udaipur Strengthening supply chain
management of PMBJP

60 | NIPER 07.11.2018 | Thursday to Hyderabad Two day Conference on “Ease

Hyderabad to Friday of Doing Business-Investment
08.11.2018 India

61 | Cl 12.11.2018 Monday Hyderabad Driving a Robust Research
Ecosystem in India

62 | Cll 14.11.2018 | Wednesday New Delhi Conference to finalize
Preferential Market Access
(PMA) guidelines

63 | BPPI 16.11.2018 Friday Vishakhapatnam | Workshop and Seminar on
PMBJP

64 | PHDCCI 19.11.2018 Monday Jaipur Workshop on “PMBJP”

65 | IDMA 26.11.2018 Monday Kolkata “Indian Pharma Global
Leadership Through Innovative
Excellence”

December 2018
66 | NIPER 03.12.2018 | Monday to Hyderabad Two day Conference on
Hyderabad to Tuesday “Ensuring Quality in Generic
04.12.2018 Drugs”

67 | BPPI 07.12.2018 Friday Cuttack Workshop and Seminar on
PMBJP

68 | NIPER 10.12.2018 Monday Ahmedabad Starting B. Pharma Course at

Ahmedabad NIPERs

69 | Cll 14.12.2018 Friday Patna Indian Pharmaceutical
Industry's Contribution to the
success of Ayushman Bharat
initiative

70 | BIKALPA 17.12.2018 Monday Orissa Workshop on quality

BIKASH- Improvement for growth of

ORISSA pharmaceuticals industry by
herbal plantation/Medicinal
Plantation by local formers/
Enterpreneurs

71 | AIMED 19.12.2018 | Wednesday Hyderabad Medical Device Park in IDPL
Hyderabad

72 | PHDCCI 21.12.2018 | Thursday Raipur Workshop on “PMBJP”

73 | FICCI 27.12.2018 Friday Goa Promoting Domestic API
Industry and Building Self-
sufficiency.

January 2019

74 | Cll 02.01.2019 | Wednesday Bangalore Driving a Robust Research
Ecosystem in India

75 | BPPI 04.01.2019 Friday Bardhaman Workshop and Seminar on




PMBJP

76 | IDMA 07.01.2019 Monday Nasik “Indian Pharma Global
Leadership Through Innovative
Excellence”

77 | PHDCCI 09.01.2019 | Wednesday Bangalore Seminar on Good
Manufacturing Practices

78 | Cll 11.01.2019 Friday Ahmedabad Monitoring system for
affordability of medicines

79 | PHDCCI 14.01.2019 Monday Chennai Seminar on Good
Manufacturing Practices

80 | BPPI 16.01.2019 | Wednesday Gaya Workshop and Seminar on
PMBJP

81 | PHDCCI 18.01.2019 Friday Coimbatore Workshop on “PMBJP”

82 | IDMA 23.01.2019 | Wednesday Hyderabad “Indian Pharma Global
Leadership Through Innovative
Excellence”

83 | BPPI. 25.01.2019 Friday Hyderabad Workshop and Seminar on
PMBJP

84 | ASSOCHAM | 28.01.2019 Monday Ahmedabad Improving Quality of Generic

- Drugs
85 | FICCI 30.01.2019 | Wednesday | Assam (Guwahati) | Promoting Domestic  API

Industry and Building Self-
sufficiency.
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